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28 June 2021 -  

4 July 2021 

  

Monday 28 June 

12:00 - 12:30 Maritime Area Planning Bill pre-Cabinet Briefing  
(Webex) – Official in Marine Planning Policy and Legislation 
12:00 - 12:30 Presentation on the MAP Bill (VC) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 

15:15 - 18:15 Planning and Development Bill 2021 - Committee stage 
(Seanad - Leinster House) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Tuesday 29 June 

14:30 - 17:30 Planning and Development (Amendment) Bill (No. 
3) Bill 2021 - Second Stage  (Convention Centre ) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
18:14 - 20:14 PMB - Affordable Housing in Poolbeg SDZ  (Convention 
Centre) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Wednesday 30 June 

18:15 - 23:20 Dáil potentially voteable  (Convention centre) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 1 July 

11:00 - 13:00 Minister Burke to attend The Launch of the NMPF and 

Marine Bill - Taoiseach Michéal Martin to attend (Commissioners of Irish 

Lights Dún Laoghaire ) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:44 - 14:25 Planning and Development (Amendment) Bill (No. 
3) Bill 2021 - Second Stage (Resumed)  (Convention centre) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Friday 2 July 

11:00 - 11:30 Athlone Chamber of Commerce event 

Saturday 3 July 

Sunday 4 July 

 



      

5 July 2021 -  

11 July 2021 

  

 

Monday 5 July 

10:30 - 11:30 Briefing re: Cork Spring Lane (VC)  
 

Tuesday 6 July 

  10:30 - 10:59 Meeting with John O’Connor -  former chairman of the 

Implementation Oversight Group (Cork City Council, City Hall, Anglesea St, 

Cork T12 T997) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

11:00 - 11:59 Meeting with Cork City Council re Spring Lane  
(Cork City Council, City Hall) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
12:00 - 12:59 Visit to Spring Lane (Ballyvolane Road - T23 K8EF -  
N20 to North Ring Road - R635) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
13:00 - 14:29 Visit Cork City Centre to view outdoor dining initiatives - 

including lunch (Princes Street, Cork ) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
14:30 - 15:00 Visit to Springfield House - housing development site 

(Blackrock Road, Cork T12  YX75) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

15:15 - 16:00 Visit to completed Rightsizing Project at Árus  
Mhuire (Skehard, Blackroad Rd Cork, T12 KXD0) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
18:15 - 20:15 PMB Sinn Féin [Ban on Rent Increases 2021] (Convention 

Centre) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Wednesday 7 July Thursday 8 July 

DBS commitments  For Info: Dublin Bay South Byelection 

09:12 - 10:00 Topical Issues (Convention Centre) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
09:30 - 10:30 Residential Tenancies Bill amendments - (Convention 

Centre) 

18:30 - 23:30 Dáil potentially voteable  (Convention Centre) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:45 - 18:45 Dáil potentially voteable (Convention Centre) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 
14:45 - 17:44 Affordable Housing Bill 2021 Committee and  
Remaining Stages (Convention Centre) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
16:00 - 17:00 Minister Burke to participate in a video call with the   

Taoiseach, Tánaiste, Minister for Environment, Climate and  
Communications and the Just Transition Commissioner Mr  
Kieran Mulvey (VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

17:45 - 18:44 Residential Tenancies [no 2] Bill 2021  
Amendments from Seanad Éireann (Convention Centre) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Friday 9 July 

  14:30 - 15:30 Update on maternity leave (VC)  

  16:00 - 18:00 LDA Bill Seanad Second Stage (Leinster House) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 

Saturday 10 July 

Sunday 11 July 

 



      

12 July 2021 -  

18 July 2021 

 
 

Monday 12 July Tuesday 13 July 

09:30 - 10:30 Briefing with Minister Burke  

12:00 - 13:00 Minister Burke and Minister Butler to officiate at the Launch 

of the National Healthy Age Friendly Homes Programme (Solstice Arts 

Theatre, Railway St, Dillonsland, Navan Co Meath C15 KWP1) - Peter 

Burke (Housing) 

13:40 - 14:10 Shannonside interview 
16:00 - 17:00 FG Front bench meeting - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Wednesday 14 July 

12:30 - 13:00 Meeting with Minister Anne Rabbitte (VC) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 

14:00 - 15:00 Meeting with Wind Energy Ireland (VC) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

15:30 - 17:30 JCHLGH - Section 254 – Overground  
Telecommunication Cables) Regulations 2021  (Microsoft Teams  
Meeting) 

15:30 - 16:30 JOC-  Section 254 – Overground  
Telecommunication Cables) Regulations 2021  (Room A - LH2000) 
18:00 - 00:00 Dáil potentially votable (Convention Centre) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Thursday 15 July 

10:00 - 10:15 LMFM Radio interview 
14:00 - 15:00 Meeting with Engineers Ireland  (VC) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Friday 16 July 

09:30 - 10:30 Ministerial Management Board Meeting (on-line) - Peter 

Burke (Housing) 

12:00 - 13:00 Meeting with minister Ryan re: DEM for Limerick  (VC) - 
Peter Burke (Housing) 

Saturday 17 July 

Sunday 18 July 

 



      

19 July 2021 -  

25 July 2021 

 

Monday 19 July Tuesday 20 July 

17:00 - 18:00 Meeting with An Tánaiste Leo Varadkar (Italian Room 

Government Buildings) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Wednesday 21 July 

10:00 - 10:45 Minister Burke to attend the Official opening of Killala, 

Foxford and Charlestown Wastewater Treatment Plants.  
(Killala Wastewater Treatment Plant, Tawnaghmore Upper, Killala 

F26RHN0) 

12:00 - 12:45 Visit to a Housing Development site in Swinford - proposed 

27 house development (Cois Coille, Kilkelly Road, Swinford opposite 

Mayo Furniture Co F12 VR82) - Peter Burke  

13:30 - 14:29 Lunch on the Mall in Castlebar and a tour of URDF funded 

projects  (Castlebar - adjacent the Mayo Council offices F23 WF90) - Peter 

Burke (Housing) 

14:30 - 14:59 Meeting with the Chief Executive and  
Cathaoirleach of Mayo Co Council (Mayo County Council Offices,  
Castlebar Áras an Chontae The Mall, Castlebar F23 WF90 ) - Peter Burke 

15:00 - 15:45 Tuath Housing Visit - 145-152 Chestnut Grove, Castlebar  

(Castlebar F23DK18 [eircode for development right next door]) - Peter 

Burke (Housing) 

16:00 - 17:00 Meeting with Cllr Michael Burke and FG  
Councillors  (Mayo County Council offices Castlebar F23 WF90)  

Thursday 22 July 

   

10:00 - 14:00 LDA Columb Barracks Event (Columb Barracks,  
Mullingar Park Hotel ) 

Friday 23 July 
Saturday 24 July 

 

 

Sunday 25 July 

 



      

26 July 2021 -  

1 August 2021 

 

 

Monday 26 July Tuesday 27 July 

10:00 - 11:00 Briefing on draft Development Plan Guidelines  (VC) 

Wednesday 28 July 

11:00 - 13:00 The official opening of Co-operative Housing Ireland's Social  
Housing development of 80 homes  (Loughlion Co Kildare Eircode R51 K232) 

- Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 29 July 

Friday 30 July Saturday 31 July 

Sunday 1 August 

 00:00 Minister Unavailable  - Peter Burke (Housing)  

 

 

 


